
   BINAYI TRIBENI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 

 DUMKIBAS,NAWALPARASI(BARDGHAT-SUSTA PURB) 

GANDAKI PROVINCE,NEPAL 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

PROCUREMENT OF FABRICATED STEEL PARTS 

                                                                                                         for Trail Bridges   
 

Contract Identification No: 09/Goods/NCB/BT/2075-076 

Second Date of Publication: 2075-11-29(13th March 2019) 

 
1.         Office of Municipal Executive, Binayi Tribeni Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following 

projects .     

2.           The Bidders/Fabricators with experience of successfully completing fabrication and supply of steel parts for minimum five   trail 

bridges within last five years. New fabricators may apply in joint venture with an eligible firm having the required experience. 

Fabricators who are not enlisted by DoLI may also apply. However, bids of such fabricators shall be considered responsive 

only in case fabricators fulfill the requirements. 

3.           Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the Office of Municipal Executive, Binayi Tribeni Rural  Municipality, 

Dumkibas,Nawalparasi(East of bardghat-susta) .Phone no.078-416185, 078-416182 website: binayitribenimun.gov.np or may visit 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . 

4.   Bidders have the option to submit their bid electronically, bidding documents for e-submission may download from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost of NRs 1000.00  for bid document, 

bidding  document  in  the Project’s " sanchit kosh khata"  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  

Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the 

cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Siddharth Bank LTD Dumkibas, Nawalparasi(East of bardghat susta) 

Name of Office: Office of Municipal Executive, Binayi Tribeni Rural Municipality, Nawalparasi(East of bardghat susta) 

 sanchit kosh khata no. : 00815153353 

5. Electronic bid can be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  on or before 12:00 noon 2075/12/14. Bids 

received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The  bid document will be opened in the presence of Supplier's representatives but not mandatory who choose to attend at 1:00 

pm on  2075/12/14 at the Binayi Tribeni Rural  Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of  45 (Forty five ) days after bid 

opening and   must be accompanied  by a bid security amounting to the minimum of as mentioned below which shall be valid for 

30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. If bidders wish to submit bid security in the form of the cash, the cash should be 

deposited in:  

Name of the Bank: Siddhartha Bank LTD Dumkibas, Nawalparasi(east of bardghat susta) 

Name of Office: Office of Municipal Executive, Binayi Tribeni Rural  Municipality Dumkibas, Nawalparasi(east of bardghat 

susta) 

Dharauti Khata no. : 00815153326 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as 

the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 

submission. 

8. In the case of discrepancies or error in the bid , bid document ,bid notice or any other documents, Binayi Tribeni Rural Municipality 

reserves the right to amend and correct at any time 

9.            The Purchaser  reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.  

10.  Any information otherwise stated in this notice will be as per Public Procurement Act-2063(First Amendment 2073) & Public 

procurement Rules (Fourth Amendment 2073). 

11.    The name and identification of the contract are as follows: 

 

Contract No. Description of Work 

(Fabrication Package) 

Estimated Amount, 

NRs  (Excluding 

VAT)  

Bid Security 

Amount 

(Rs.)  

Bid Document Fee 

09/Goods/NCB/

BT/2075-076 

 

Procurement of Fabrication  steel 

parts and transportation up to road 

heads of  Rumbak Trail Bridge 

 

 

672560.23 

 

 

     19000.00 

 

 

     1000.00 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

